Essex Police Log
August 15-21, 2016

Monday

0703
0703
0807
0900
0928
0934
1043
1053
1055
1109
1519
1646
1700
1735
1819
1837
1913
1946
2047
2115
2223
2329

Theft on Center Rd

Welfare Check on Pearl St
Suspicious on North St

VIN Verification on Colchester Rd
Theft on Central St

Welfare Check on Fuller Pl
Juvenile Problem on Tyler Dr
Vandalism on Kellogg Rd
Agency Assist on Maple St
Motor Vehicle Complain on South St
Burglary on Park St

Accident on Center Rd
Accident on Center Rd

DLS on Pearl St

Citizen Assist on Maple St
Disorderly on Baker St

Theft on Market PI

Agency Assist on Gardenside Ln
Animal Noise on Rustic Dr
Suspicious on Abnaki Ave
Suspicious on Densmore Dr
Assault on Autumn Pond Way

Tuesday

0044
0220
0743
0751
0810
0842
0843
0845
0938
0951
1013
1040
1043
1241
1334
1407
1416

Citizen Assist on Bobolink Cir
Medical Assist on Railroad Ave
Directed Patrol on West St
Directed Patrol on Old Stage Rd
Abandoned Vehicle on Corporate Dr
Suspicious on Ivy Ln

Vandalism on Sunset Dr

Agency Assist on Pearl St

Agency Assist on Maple St

VIN Verification on Brigham Hill Rd
Theft on Kellogg Rd

Agency Assist on Sand Hill Rd
Directed Patrol on Lincoln St
Burglary on Susie Wilson Rd
Citizen Dispute on Pincecrest Dr
Accident on Essex Way

Agency Assist on Pearl St

1620
1621
1715
2044
2054
2236
2250

911 Hang-up on Maple St
Welfare Check on Alder Ln
Animal Noise on Rustic Dr
Accident on Central St

Alarm on River Rd

Medical Assist on Center Rd
Phone Problem on Pinecrest Dr

Wednesday

0653
0804
0806
1023
1200
1318
1504
1535
1720
1808
1819
1843
1851
1856
1928
2011
2022
2034
2349

Alarm on Corporate Dr

Lost Property on Indian Brook Rd
Directed Patrol on Alder Ln
Citizen Dispute on Brickyard Rd
VIN Verification on Maple St
Burglary on Brown River Rd
Agency Assist on Pettingill Rd
Suspicious on Weathersfield Bow
Animal Problem on Old Stage Rd
Directed Patrol on Weed Rd
Suspicious on Church St

Parking Problem on Saxon Hill Rd
Motor Vehicle Complain on Drury Dr
Phone Problem on Pearl St
Citizen Dispute on Maple St
Animal Problem on Rustic Dr
Suspicious on Indian Brook Rd
Traffic Hazard on Pearl St
Suspicious on Maple St

Thursday

0011
0055
0610
0714
0720
0728
0745
0927
0945
1132
1145
1215
1409
1444
1512

Suspicious on Logwood Cir
Theft on Essex Way

Citizen Assist on Maple St
Agency Assist on Pearl St
Directed Patrol on Weed Rd
Directed Patrol on Lincoln St
Directed Patrol on Pinecrest Dr
Alarm on Fox Run Rd
Threatening on Greenfield Rd
Welfare Check on Franklin St
Found Property on Maplewood Ln
Accident on Pearl St

Directed Patrol on Pioneer St
Directed Patrol on Old Stage Rd
Accident on River St



1522
1725
1740
1814
1825
2042
2045
2114
2203
2221

2244
2259
2351

Friday
0025
0832
0847
1111
1141
1152
1204
1208
1213
1232
1412
1509
1540
1544
1618
1619
1621
1645
1736
1907
1912
2029
2051
2111
2125
2126
2226
2334

Animal Problem on Center Rd
Accident on Susie Wilson Rd

Citizen Assist on Towers Rd

Animal Problem on Susie Wilson Rd
Suspicious on Pearl St

Suspicious on Essex Way

Family Fight on Grove St

Suspicious on Sand Hill Rd
Suspicious on Susie Wilson Rd
Motor Vehicle Complaint on Jericho
Rd

Welfare Check on South Hill Dr
Family Fight on Pinecrest Dr

Citizen Dispute on Railroad Ave

Welfare Check on South Hill Dr
Directed Patrol on School St
Animal Problem on Mansfield Ave
Agency Assist on Main St

Alarm on River Rd

Suspicious on Carmichael St
Animal Problem on Ridge Rd

VIN Verification on Colchester Rd
Motor Vehicle Complain on Park Ter
Trespassing on River Rd

VIN Verification on Maple St
Medical Assist on Dalton Dr
Animal Noise on Oakwood Ln
Vandalism on South St

Agency Assist on Lincoln St
Agency Assist on Brickyard Rd
Agency Assist on Brickyard Rd
Citizen Assist on Center Rd
Juvenile Problem on Maple St
Citizen Assist on South St
Untimely on Maplewood Ln
Suspicious on Susie Wilson Rd
Fireworks on Old Stage Rd
Suspicious on Pearl St

Fireworks on Weed Rd

Medical Assist on Railroad Ave
Suspicious on Frederick Rd
Suspicious on Essex Way

Saturday

0013
0103
0754
0942
1022
1140
1240
1241
1409
1529
1542
1635
1734
1937
2001
2216

2258

Suspicious on North St

Suspicious on River Rd

911 Hang-up on Chelsea Rd
Accident on Perkins Dr

Traffic Hazard on South Summit St
Citizen Assist on Wilkinson Dr
Theft on Maple St

Found Property on Frederick Rd
Suspicious on Pinecrest Dr

Stray Animal on Pearl St

Animal Problem on Center Rd
Theft on Dalton Dr

Theft on Susie Wilson Rd

Citizen Dispute on Frederick Rd
Animal Noise on Rustic Dr
Suspicious on West Sleepy Hollow
Rd

Motor Vehicle Complain on Pearl St

Sunday

0736
0753
0832
1120
1204
1240
1300
1339
1357
1433
1508
1514
1723
2039
2109
2158
2208
2237

Agency Assist on Gilman Cir
Alarm on Educational Dr
Welfare Check on Pearl St
Suspicious on Wilkinson Dr
Suspicious on Maple St
Directed Patrol on Old Colchester Rd
Directed Patrol on Pearl St
Vandalism on Brigham Hill Rd
Citizen Assist on Towers Rd
Alarm on Main St

Animal Problem on Essex Way
Citizen Assist on Sand Hill Rd
Citizen Assist on Maple St
Traffic Hazard on West St
Suspicious on Sugartree Ln
Alarm on Susie Wilson Rd
Citizen Assist on Dalton Dr
Suspicious on Pearl St

Tickets Issued: 20
Warnings Issued: 50
Fire/EMS Calls Dispatched: 28



